
PROGRAMA:  EMPRENDE MUJER

MAYO 2015

AÑO. NO.

2015 1 Martínez Carrasco María de Lourdes

2015 2 López Llano María de los Ángeles Isabel

2015 3 Hernández Jiménez Reyes Pedro

2015 4 Sánchez Díaz Ana Lilia

2015 5 Pinto Arroyo Mónica

2015 6 Castillo Alonso Olga Lucila

2015 7 Garica Balcázar Luz Elena

2015 8 Toral Arrieta Ruth Leticia del Carmen

2015 9 Cruz Arroyo Manuela

2015 10 Castillo Cabrera María Concepción

2015 11 Trejo González Dulce Carolina

2015 12 González Mendoza Dulce María

2015 13 Aguilar Ramón Maribel del Carmen

2015 14 Martínez Aguilar Guadalupe

2015 15 Sánchez Molina Veneranda

2015 16 Vega Núñez Verónica

2015 17 Solís Carrillo Corina

2015 18 Sánchez Campos Juana

2015 19 Mata Méndez Norma 

2015 20 Jiménez Herrera Edgar Cesar

2015 21 Tapia Plata María Olivia Florencia

2015 22 Alonso Lozada Patricia

2015 23 Rodríguez López Maribel

2015 24 Córdova Molina Irasema

2015 25 Gutiérrez López María del Rosario

2015 26 Macías López Yola

AÑO. NO.

2015 1 Jiménez Arista María Catalina

PROGRAMA EMPRENDE MUJER

1. FLORISTERÍA II (IMM)

2. BISUTERÍA II (IMM)

NOMBRE

NOMBRE

1



PROGRAMA:  EMPRENDE MUJER

MAYO 2015

2015 2 Jiménez Arista Rosalba

2015 3 Palacios Flores María del Carmen

2015 4 Ruiz Armenta Lucia

2015 5 Roldan Ruiz Beatriz

2015 6 Gómez Bernabé Cristina Nohemí

2015 7 González Y Guevara María de Lourdes

2015 8 Zúñiga Martínez Silvia

2015 9 Taboada Tavares María Guadalupe Raquel

2015 10 Aguilar Cardoso Guadalupe Margarita

2015 11 Reta Rodríguez Delia

2015 12 Ruiz Villagrán Gabriela

2015 13 García Aguilar Martha Patricia 

2015 14 Huerta  Hernández María del Carmen

2015 15 Collar Flores Sandra Lucia

2015 16 González Bañuelos María Paula Leonor

2015 17 Teysier Sarmiento Elsa Alejandra

2015 18 Padilla Robles Patricia Marcia

2015 19 Pérez Tepox María de Lourdes

2015 20 Trejo Tecuapacho Maricela

AÑO. NO.

2015 1 Aguilar Ramón Maribel del Carmen

2015 2 Palacios Flores María del Carmen

2015 3 Ruiz Villagrán Gabriela

2015 4 Muñoz Yáñez Martha Griselda

2015 5 Muñoz Marcos Iris Itzel

2015 6 Sánchez Pérez Catalina

2015 7 Pérez Herrera María del Roció

2015 8 Moreno Flores Lizbeth Rosario

2015 9 Gómez  Tinoco Guillermo

2015 10 Munguía  Muñoz Febe Meliza

2015 11 Bautista Basaura Yolanda Araceli

NOMBRE

3. GLOBOFLEXIA I (IMM)
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PROGRAMA:  EMPRENDE MUJER

MAYO 2015

AÑO. NO.

2015 1 Martínez Carrasco María de Lourdes

2015 2 López Llano María de los Ángeles Isabel

2015 3 Hernández Jiménez Reyes Pedro

2015 4 Sánchez Díaz Ana Lilia

2015 5 Pinto Arroyo Mónica

2015 6 Castillo Alonso Olga Lucila

2015 7 Garica Balcázar Luz Elena

2015 8 Toral Arrieta Ruth Leticia del Carmen

2015 9 Cruz Arroyo Manuela

2015 10 Castillo Cabrera María Concepción

2015 11 Trejo González Dulce Carolina

2015 12 González Mendoza Dulce María

2015 13 Aguilar Ramón Maribel del Carmen

2015 14 Martínez Aguilar Guadalupe

2015 15 Sánchez Molina Veneranda

2015 16 Vega Núñez Verónica

2015 17 Solís Carrillo Corina

2015 18 Mata Méndez Norma 

2015 19 Tapia Plata María Olivia Florencia

2015 20 Macías López Yola

2015 21 Vázquez Fernández Gabriela

2015 22 Gutiérrez López María del Rosario

2015 23 Alonso Lozada Patricia

AÑO. NO.

2015 1 Jiménez Arista María Catalina

2015 2 Jiménez Arista Rosalba

2015 3 Palacios Flores María del Carmen

2015 4 Ruiz Armenta Lucia

4. CURSO DE EMPRENDIMIENTO DE NEGOCIOS (FLORISTERÍA II) (IMM)

NOMBRE

5. CURSO DE EMPRENDIMIENTO DE NEGOCIOS (BISUTERÍA II) (IMM)

NOMBRE
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PROGRAMA:  EMPRENDE MUJER

MAYO 2015

2015 5 Roldan Ruiz Beatriz

2015 6 Zúñiga Martínez Silvia

2015 7 Taboada Tavares María Guadalupe Raquel

2015 8 Reta Rodríguez Delia

2015 9 Ruiz Villagrán Gabriela

2015 10 García Aguilar Patricia 

2015 11 Pérez María de Lourdes

2015 12 Huerta Hernández María del Carmen

2015 13 Collar Flores Sandra

2015 14 Velázquez Pacheco Elena

2015 15 Villarreal Ramírez Elena

2015 16 Trejo Tecuapacho Maricela

AÑO. NO.

2015 1 Palacios Flores María del Carmen

2015 2 Muñoz Marcos Iris Itzel

2015 3 Moreno Flores Lizbeth Rosario

2015 4 Munguía Febe Meliza

2015 5 Bautista Basaura Yolanda Araceli

2015 6 Reyes Benavides Miriam

2015 7 Reyes Benavides Sandra Teresa

2015 8 Hernández Cravioto Jair

2015 9 Alfaro Mena Petra

2015 10 Rodríguez Báez Mariana Guadalupe

2015 11 Rodríguez Báez María de Lourdes

2015 12 Nájera Silva Josefina

2015 13 Reyes Benavides Liliana

2015 14 Meléndez Navarro Viridiana

2015 15 González Reyes  Linda Valeria  

2015 16 Robles Gutiérrez Monserrat Susana

2015 17 Ortega Irma Guadalupe

2015 18 Palacios Karla

6. CURSO DE EMPODERAMIENTO (GLOBOFLEXIA I) (IMM)

NOMBRE
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PROGRAMA:  EMPRENDE MUJER

MAYO 2015

AÑO. NO.

2015 1 Reyes Benavides Miriam

2015 2 Reyes Benavides Sandra Teresa

2015 3 Morales Vergara Ana Salome

2015 4 Hernández Cravioto Jair

2015 5 Lezama Romero Silvia

2015 6 Alfaro Mena Petra

2015 7 Alonso Lozada Patricia

2015 8 Rodríguez Báez Mariana Guadalupe

2015 9 Rodríguez Báez María de Lourdes

2015 10 García Mártires Cayetano

2015 11 Nájera Silva Josefina

2015 12 Reyes Benavides Liliana

2015 13 Meléndez Navarro Viridiana

2015 14 González Reyes  Linda Valeria  

2015 15 Pacheco Aguilar Claudia

2015 16 Aguilar Flores Verónica Arikcel

2015 17 Robles Gutiérrez Monserrat Susana

2015 18 Cid Hernández Elvira

AÑO. NO.

2015 1 Gutiérrez Leyva Patricia

2015 2 Gutiérrez Flores Rosita

2015 3 Navarro Gutiérrez María Teresita

2015 4 Morales Quintero Antonia

2015 5 Tapia Quintero María Guadalupe

2015 6 Navarro González Sandra

2015 7 Morales Torres Imelda

2015 8 Navarro Quintero María Saray

2015 9 Tapia López Juana

2015 10 Sánchez Flores Andrea

2015 11 Rodríguez Martínez Karina

2015 12 Flores Navarro Concepción

2015 13 Martínez Zambrano Guadalupe

5. INGLES INTERMEDIO (IMM)

NOMBRE

5. GLOBOFLEXIA II (SANTO TOMÁS CHAUTLA)

NOMBRE
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PROGRAMA:  EMPRENDE MUJER

MAYO 2015

2015 14 Tapia Morales Andrea

2015 15 Flores Amado María del Rosario

2015 16 Rodríguez Leyva Leticia

2015 17 Gutiérrez Navarro Leticia Adriana

2015 18 Corona Tapia Alejandra

2015 19 Juárez Morales Yoana Marlene

2015 20 Juárez Morales Minerva

2015 21 Cortes Navarro Candelaria

2015 22 Villegas Leyva Gudelia

2015 23 Flores Navarro María del Carmen

2015 24 Tapia Escudero Barbará

2015 25 Martínez Juárez Silvia

2015 26 Flores Maldonado María Guadalupe

2015 27 Téllez Padilla Yazmin

2015 28 González Gutiérrez Viviana

2015 29 Asunción Navarro Anita

2015 30 Flores Carbajal Fabiola

2015 31 Plata Luna María Leticia

2015 32 Navarro Villegas Maricarmen

2015 33 González Rojas María José

AÑO. NO.

2015 1 Martínez Zambrano Guadalupe

2015 2 Navarro Gutiérrez María Teresita

2015 3 Morales Quite río Antonia

2015 4 Villegas Leyva Gudelia

2015 5 Juárez Morales Minerva

2015 6 Téllez Padilla Yazmín

2015 7 Tapia Quite río María Guadalupe

2015 8 Rodríguez Leyva Leticia

2015 9 Corona Alejandra

2015 10 Gutiérrez Flores Rosita

2015 11 Gutiérrez Leyva Patricia

2015 12 Morales Torres Imelda

2015 13 Plata Luna María Leticia

2015 14 Navarro V Maricarmen

2015 15 Flores Maldonado María Guadalupe

NOMBRE

6. EMPRENDIMIENTO DE NEGOCIOS (GLOBOFLEXIA II) (SANTO TOMAS 

CHAUTLA)
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PROGRAMA:  EMPRENDE MUJER

MAYO 2015

2015 16 Flores Navarro Concepción

2015 17 Flores Navarro María del Carmen

2015 18 Tapia López Juana

2015 19 Navarro Quite río María Saray

2015 20 González Gutiérrez Viviana

2015 21 Tapia Morales Andrea

2015 22 Flores Amador María del Rosario

2015 23 Tapia Escudero Barbará

2015 24 Juárez Morales Yoana Marlene
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